

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1769

DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0034-0330
 DANBURY
 INTERSTATE 84 CONSTRUCTION OF AUXILIARY LANES BETWEEN EXITS 1 & 2

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

EMPIRE PAVING INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		100000 00	100000 00	25000 00	25000 00	50000 00	50000 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	43400	9 00	390600 00	15 00	651000 00	12 00	520800 00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	512	25 00	12800 00	50 00	25600 00	40 00	20480 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	6400	85	5440 00	1 10	7040 00	1 00	6400 00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	290	1 00	290 00	50 00	14500 00	28 00	8120 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	2967	1 00	2967 00	20 00	59340 00	18 00	53406 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	70	50 00	3500 00	100 00	7000 00	108 00	7560 00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	45	10 00	450 00	100 00	4500 00	90 00	4050 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	23800	3 50	83300 00	1 00	23800 00	2 00	47600 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00
0212004	SUBBASE	c.y.	8000	46 50	372000 00	25 00	200000 00	36 00	288000 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	67	30 00	2010 00	100 00	6700 00	76 00	5092 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	4660	3 00	13980 00	3 50	16310 00	3 00	13980 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	5550	75 00	416250 00	83 00	460650 00	88 00	488400 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	7000	75 00	525000 00	83 00	581000 00	90 00	630000 00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	1650	82 00	135300 00	88 00	145200 00	94 00	155100 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	9000	10	900 00	5 00	45000 00	1 00	9000 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	28000	2 50	70000 00	2 00	56000 00	2 00	56000 00
0406287A	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.	8500	1 50	12750 00	1 00	8500 00	1 00	8500 00
0406289A	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.	250	15 00	3750 00	20 00	5000 00	17 00	4250 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0507106	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP	ea.	2	3000 00	6000 00	2000 00	4000 00	3700 00	7400 00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	13	2500 00	32500 00	2000 00	26000 00	3200 00	41600 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1769

DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0034-0330
 DANBURY
 INTERSTATE 84 CONSTRUCTION OF AUXILIARY LANES BETWEEN EXITS 1 & 2

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

EMPIRE PAVING INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	3	3000.00	9000.00	3000.00	9000.00	4000.00	12000.00
0507721	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	750.00	750.00	1000.00	1000.00	420.00	420.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	670.00	670.00
0603802	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.	100	550.00	55000.00	600.00	60000.00	550.00	55000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	240	15.00	3600.00	10.00	2400.00	48.00	11520.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1460	35.00	51100.00	40.00	58400.00	38.00	55480.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	345	38.00	13110.00	50.00	17250.00	40.00	13800.00
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	112	47.00	5264.00	80.00	8960.00	55.00	6160.00
0651020	42" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	350	110.00	38500.00	100.00	35000.00	115.00	40250.00
0651052	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	65	40.00	2600.00	80.00	5200.00	45.00	2925.00
0651858	42" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	25	100.00	2500.00	150.00	3750.00	130.00	3250.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	20	100.00	2000.00	150.00	3000.00	200.00	4000.00
065310Q	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	2500	2.25	5625.00	3.50	8750.00	6.00	15000.00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	200	50.00	10000.00	50.00	10000.00	66.00	13200.00
0703013	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.	60	50.00	3000.00	100.00	6000.00	57.00	3420.00
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	3100	15.00	46500.00	15.00	46500.00	17.00	52700.00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	350	3.00	1050.00	5.00	1750.00	4.00	1400.00
0803010	PAVED APRON	s.y.	140	30.00	4200.00	80.00	11200.00	33.00	4620.00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.	165	5.00	825.00	10.00	1650.00	14.00	2310.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	6800	10.00	68000.00	20.00	136000.00	24.00	163200.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	2600	5.00	13000.00	5.00	13000.00	4.00	10400.00
0910171	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.	2050	26.00	53300.00	30.00	61500.00	26.00	53300.00
0910194	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.	1650	22.00	36300.00	30.00	49500.00	22.00	36300.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1769

DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 DANBURY
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0034-0330
 INTERSTATE 84 CONSTRUCTION OF AUXILIARY LANES BETWEEN EXITS 1 & 2

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

EMPIRE PAVING INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	EMPIRE PAVING INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910405	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.	50	8.00	400.00	20.00	1000.00	8.00	400.00
0910406	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.	50	21.00	1050.00	30.00	1500.00	21.00	1050.00
0911925	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.	5	1200.00	6000.00	1500.00	7500.00	1185.00	5925.00
0911927	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.	1	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1995.00	1995.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	3200	2.00	6400.00	8.00	25600.00	2.00	6400.00
0912508	RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00	975.00	975.00
0912602	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	50	14.00	700.00	150.00	7500.00	14.00	700.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	1815	30.00	54450.00	15.00	27225.00	19.00	34485.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	100	1.00	100.00	100.00	10000.00	140.00	14000.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	12	1.00	12.00	50.00	600.00	1300.00	15600.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	1660	10	1660.00	01	16.60	5.00	8300.00
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	21987	3.50	76954.50	2.00	43974.00	6.00	131922.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	21987	76	16710.12	1.50	32980.50	1.00	21987.00
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	3150	3.40	10710.00	3.00	9450.00	3.50	11025.00
0950036	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.	4300	3.40	14620.00	3.00	12900.00	3.50	15050.00
0950037	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.	7570	2.50	18925.00	3.00	22710.00	3.00	22710.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		7500.00	7500.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	24	100.00	2400.00	2000.00	48000.00	2300.00	55200.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	50000.00	50000.00	35000.00	35000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		400000.00	400000.00	50000.00	50000.00	460000.00	460000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	2000	10	2000.00	1.00	2000.00	1.00	2000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	150	40.00	6000.00	100.00	15000.00	81.00	12150.00

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

EMPIRE PAVING INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l. s.		26260 00	26260 00	30000 00	30000 00	35000 00	35000 00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	125	20 00	2500 00	50 00	6250 00	38 00	4750 00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l. f.	5840	19 50	113880 00	10 00	58400 00	8 00	46720 00
1001004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c. y	5	220 00	1100 00	100 00	500 00	150 00	750 00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v. f.	5	440 00	2200 00	900 00	4500 00	260 00	1300 00
1002101	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.	21	800 00	16800 00	1200 00	25200 00	1225 00	25725 00
1002102	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE II	ea.	1	2700 00	2700 00	3000 00	3000 00	2900 00	2900 00
1003906A	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	3	300 00	900 00	600 00	1800 00	490 00	1470 00
1003912A	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE	ea.	24	650 00	15600 00	400 00	9600 00	300 00	7200 00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	21	720 00	15120 00	800 00	16800 00	800 00	16800 00
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l. f.	90	12 00	1080 00	50 00	4500 00	7 00	630 00
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l. f.	25	13 00	325 00	50 00	1250 00	10 00	250 00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	2	395 00	790 00	1000 00	2000 00	410 00	820 00
1010902A	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	2	190 00	380 00	200 00	400 00	200 00	400 00
1014131	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l. f.	6027	11 00	66297 00	9 00	54243 00	9 00	54243 00
1014901A	REMOVE CABLE	l. f.	53	1 40	74 20	20 00	1060 00	9 00	477 00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l. f.	6027	2 40	14464 80	1 50	9040 50	50	3013 50
1019053A	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2)	l. f.	1080	8 50	9180 00	4 50	4860 00	4 00	4320 00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	3	3220 00	9660 00	4000 00	12000 00	2700 00	8100 00

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010 No. of Bidders: 12				EMPIRE PAVING INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113127	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 10 CABLE	l.f.	189	5.25	992.25	7.00	1323.00	4.00	756.00
1118122A	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN	ea.	1	3410.00	3410.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	120	10.00	1200.00	100.00	12000.00	100.00	12000.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	100	20.00	2000.00	60.00	6000.00	125.00	12500.00
1201301A	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT TYPE CS-1	ea.	4	110000.00	440000.00	115000.00	460000.00	110000.00	440000.00
1202250A	CANTILEVER TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	ea.	4	55500.00	222000.00	60000.00	240000.00	55500.00	222000.00
1203109	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.	10	3800.00	38000.00	4000.00	40000.00	3800.00	38000.00
1205201	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.	50	48.00	2400.00	50.00	2500.00	50.00	2500.00
1205202	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.	20	48.00	960.00	50.00	1000.00	50.00	1000.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	170	13.25	2252.50	30.00	5100.00	25.00	4250.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	38.00	76.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	40	13.25	530.00	15.00	600.00	25.00	1000.00
1206011A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	l.s.		19500.00	19500.00	15000.00	15000.00	19500.00	19500.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		12950.00	12950.00	15000.00	15000.00	12950.00	12950.00
1207034A	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3500	24.00	84000.00	25.00	87500.00	24.00	84000.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	350	30.00	10500.00	40.00	14000.00	30.00	10500.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	9000	14	1260.00	15	1350.00	14	1260.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: DANBURY
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0034-0330
 INTERSTATE 84 CONSTRUCTION OF AUXILIARY LANES BETWEEN EXITS 1 & 2

Prop Est: 1769

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

EMPIRE PAVING INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	EMPIRE PAVING INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	11300	.14	1582.00	.15	1695.00	.14	1582.00
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8'' WHITE	l.f.	3000	.18	540.00	.20	600.00	.18	540.00
1209512A	6'' WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)	l.f.	4200	3.60	15120.00	3.50	14700.00	4.00	16800.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6750	.28	1890.00	.30	2025.00	.28	1890.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6750	.28	1890.00	.30	2025.00	.28	1890.00
1210104	8'' WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2750	.42	1155.00	.40	1100.00	.42	1155.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	150	20.00	3000.00	2.00	300.00	1.20	180.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1750	.10	175.00	1.00	1750.00	1.50	2625.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	2900	.10	290.00	1.00	2900.00	1.50	4350.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	10000	.10	1000.00	2.00	20000.00	2.15	21500.00
1214003	8'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	400	.10	40.00	5.00	2000.00	2.85	1140.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	400	15.00	6000.00	10.00	4000.00	24.00	9600.00
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1750.00	1750.00	2000.00	2000.00	1750.00	1750.00
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	4000.00	8000.00	2985.00	5970.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1769

DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0034-0330
 DANBURY
 INTERSTATE 84 CONSTRUCTION OF AUXILIARY LANES BETWEEN EXITS 1 & 2

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

EMPIRE PAVING INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	650					130.00	84500.00
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	12	100.00	1200.00	200.00	2400.00	400.00	4800.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	10	100.00	1000.00	200.00	2000.00	400.00	4000.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	4	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00	400.00	1600.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	100.00	800.00	200.00	1600.00	400.00	3200.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00	400.00	1600.00
1807100	RELOCATION OF (TYPE A) IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
					4617382.37		4634577.60		5187593.50

